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Students Feedback:

The students are the most important stakeholders of Higher Education systems. The interest and
participation of students at all levels in both internal quality assurance and external quality assurance
plays a central role. We have collected online feedback from our under graduate third year students and
post graduate students. A special five point scale feedback form on the curriculum is prepared. We
received total 645 students online feedback on the syllabus of the various programmes designed by the
Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune. The responses in percentage for each question are given in the

following table.

Question Curriculum Evaluation Response in %
No. Points
Strongly Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Strongly
Agree Disagree
1 Curriculum updated enough 49.06 4558 | 4.02 0.94 0.4
2 purrlcu_lum content 40.77 54 39 133 0
interesting
3 Currlcull_Jm fulfilling your 45.16 4718 | 4.42 188 136
expectation
4 Curriculum helping in 50.39 4397 | 323 | 1.34 1.07
developing your personality
5 Curriculum applicable in
your 40.58 50.71 5.9 1.61 1.2
daily life
6 Curriculum is relevant for
the 47.43 4211 | 7.37 1.88 1.21
solution of local problems
7 Need to _mclude skill based 42.7 4851 576 195 108
content in current syllabus




Multiple Bar Diagram of Feedback From Students (2021-2022)
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On an average 45.16% students are strongly agree, 47.44% are agree, 4.94% are neutral, 1.56% are
disagree and 0.90% are strongly disagree with the current syllabus of the various programmes designed
by the Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune.

Teachers Feedback:

The college is affiliated to the Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune and follows the prescribed
curriculum. Still online feedback on curriculum is taken by the respective subject teachers regarding

suggestions on improvement of the syllabus. We have received 39 teachers feedback on the curriculum

and analyzed.

Question Curriculum Evaluation Points Response in %
No. Strongly | Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Strongly
Agree Disagree
1 Current syllabus is need based 63.2 34.2 1.6 0 0
2 Curriculum having current content 60.5 34.2 3.3 0 0
3 Programmes outcomes of the
syllabi is well defined 50 39.5 7.5 0 0
4 Curriculum having good academic
flexibility 53.9 36.8 5.3 0 0
5 The course content fulfils the need of
students 57 28.9 7.5 1.6 0
6 Need of review of the syllabus 48.7 28.2 12 5.1 0
7 Curriculum enhanced employability
65.2 23.1 3.1 1.6 0
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On an average 56.93% teachers are strongly agree, 32.13% are agree, 5.75% are neutral and 1.8% are
disagree with the current syllabus of the various programmes designed by the Savitribai Phule Pune

University, Pune.

Parent Feedback:

The online feedback from the parents is collected on the current syllabus of the various programmes and
analyzed. We have received total 441 parent’s feedback on the current content of the syllabus. Analysis

of the total 425 feedback received from the parents is done as follows:

Question | Curriculum Evaluation Points Response in %
No. Strongly | Agree Neutral | Disagree | Strongly
Agree Disagree
1 Syllabus of your ward having current 38.23 48.53 8.84 44 0
content
2 purrlculum hel_p in enhancing 356 511 8.14 38 136
intellectual aptitude
3 Curriculum help in
developing personality of 39.01 45.35 10.43 3.85 1.36
your ward
4 | Curriculum enhances 3447 | 4717 | 1134 | 522 1.8
employability
5 Syllabus is applicable to the
solution for the local 32.02 48.07 13.15 4.76 2
problems
6 Your ward get adequate
knowledge from the ? 34.92 48.75 11.02 4.31 1
curriculum
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On an average 35.70% parents are strongly agree, 48.16% are agree, 10.49% are neutral , 4.39% are

disagree and 1.25% are strongly disagree with the current syllabus of the various programmes designed

by the Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune.

Alumni Feedback:

Our alumni are valuable for us. They provide us the inputs regarding improvement in facilities and

employability of our students. We appeal our alumni to provide there sincere feedback on curriculum.

We have received total 368 alumni online feedback on syllabus designed by Savitribai Phule Pune

University Pune. Based on the responses of the alumni, the analysis is done as follows:

Question Curriculum Evaluation Points Response in %
No. Strongly | Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Strongly
Agree Disagree
1 Need of syllabus updating 46.27 41.42 7.46 2.99 1.86
2 Course content is interesting 45.15 42.91 7.46 2.99 1.49
3 Course curriculum intellectually 47.03 40.28 8.84 1.99 1.86
stimulate you ' ' ' ' '
4 Course c_urriculum fulfilling your 403 41.79 11.45 41 536
expectations
5 Programme help in developing 479 40.06 8.91 51 173
your personality ' ' ' ' '
6 Courses meet contemporar
requirements porary 3881 | 4291 | 97 41 4.48
7 Rea(_jing ma_terial_regard_ing 4776 3769 8.58 41 187
curriculum is easily available ' ' ' ' '
8 Syllabus enhances employability 42.16 39.05 13.19 5.6 0
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On an average 44.42% alumni are strongly agree, 40.76% are agree, 9.36% are neutral, 3.50% are

disagree and 1.96% are strongly disagree with the current syllabus of the various programmes designed

by the Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune.

Employers Feedback:

Employer’s online feedback is collected and analyzed on the syllabus designed by Savitribai Phule Pune

University, Pune. We have received total 101 employers online feedback for the current academic year.

Question | Curriculum Evaluation Points Response
No. Strongly | Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Strongly
Agree Disagree

1 Curriculum relevant for

employability 48.39 46.77 4.84 0.00 0.00
2 Curriculum effective in developing

innovative thinking 50.00 41.94 6.45 1.61 0.00
3 Syllabus effective in developing skill

oriented human resources 51.61 43.55 4.84 0.00 0.00
4 Current syllabus is need based 51.61 45.16 3.23 0.00 0.00
5 Effectiveness of curriculum for

development of entrepreneurship 54.64 41.94 8.25 0.00 0.00
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On an average 51.49% employers are strongly agree, 42.87% are agree and 4.32% are neutral, 0.92%
are disagree and 0.4% are strongly disagree with the current syllabus of the various programmes
designed by the Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune.
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